Sunday May 29

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Acts 1:1-11
Ephesians 1:15-23
Luke 24:44-53

Sunday June 5

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Genesis 11:1-9
Acts 2:1-21
John 14:23-31

Sunday June 12

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Isaiah 6:1-8
Acts 2:32-39
John 16:12-15

Worship Schedule

Ascension

No Communion
K Choir (recorded)

No Communion
K Choir (recorded)

Jesus Is Taken Up into Heaven
Thanksgiving and Prayer

Jesus Appears to the Disciples and Then Ascends into Heaven

Pentecost

Communion
Recognition of Terry Shaver on Her Retirement
56 7 8 Choir (recorded)

Communion
Recognition of Terry Shaver on Her Retirement
1 2 3 4 Choir (recorded)

The Tower of Babel
The Holy Spirit Comes at Pentecost
Jesus Promises the Holy Spirit

Trinity Sunday Why Do We Need Help?

No Communion

No Communion

8th Grade Graduation

Recognition of High School and College Graduates
Faculty and Staff Choir

Isaiah's Commission
You Will Receive the Holy Spirit
The Work of the Holy Spirit

Taken Up to Heaven (Memorial Day)

The Holy Spirit and the Mission of God



Sunday June 19
8:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
Monday June 20
7 p.m.
Isaiah 65:1-9
Galatians 3:23-4:7
Luke 8:26-39
Sunday June 26
8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Monday June 27
7 p.m.
Jeremiah 29:1-7, 11-14
Il Corinthians 5:14-21
Matthew 5:13-16

Sunday July 3

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Deuteronomy 10:12-22
| Timothy 2:1-7
Matthew 22:15-22

2 Pentecost Children of the Heavenly Father

Communion

Communion

Communion
Judgment and Salvation
The Law and the Promise for the Children of God
The Healing of a Demon-possessed Man

3 Pentecost Beyond Our Walls

No Communion

No Communion
Baptism

No Communion

The Exiles Are Given Hope and a Future
The Ministry of Reconciliation
We Are to Be Salt and Light

4 Pentecost A Prayer for Our Nation (Freedom Appreciation)

Communion
Light Metal Band

Communion
Light Metal Band

Fear the Lord
Pray for All Those in Authority
Paying Taxes to Caesar



Sunday July 10

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Monday July 11
7 p.m.
Colossians 1:1-23
John 8:12-20
Sunday July 17

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Monday July 18
7 p.m.

Colossians 1:24-2
Matthew 15:1-20

Sunday July 24
8:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
Monday July 25
7 p.m.

Colossians 3:1-17
John 11:20-27

5 Pentecost Colossians Deep Dive
No Communion

No Communion

Communion
We Share in the Inheritance of the Saints in the Kingdom of Light
The Validity of Jesus' Testimony

6 Pentecost Colossians Deep Dive

Communion

Communion

Communion
Christ Gives Us Freedom from Human Regulations
Clean and Unclean

7 Pentecost Colossians Deep Dive

No Communion
VBS Kids

No Communion
VBS Kids

Communion

What to Put Away and What to Put On
Jesus Comforts the Sisters of Lazarus



Sunday July 31

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Monday August 1
7 p.m.

Colossians 3:18-4
Matthew 5:1-14

8 Pentecost Colossians Deep Dive
No Communion

No Communion
Baptism

Communion

Guidelines for Christian Households with Encouragement in Christ
The Beatitudes with Salt and Light



